
 

RSA Youth in Transition Unit 
Email: rsa.transition@dc.gov; Phone: 202.442.6875 

DCPS School Assignments 
 

 
 
 
 

Damian Johnson     
Unit 1 Supervisor 

P: 202.679.2678 
E: damian.johnson@dc.gov 

Heyab Berhan VR Specialist 

Lucas LaFaver VR Specialist 

Christin Grochala VR Specialist 

Luis Gomez VR Specialist 

Shontae Waldrip VR Specialist 

Kenya Addison VR Specialist 

Mathurine Zama- Sity VR Specialist 

Shaquwana Holloway 
Unit 2 Supervisor 

P: 202.510.2759 
E: shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov  

Cynthia Egbujor VR Specialist 

Liz Masonis  VR Specialist 

Stephen Calvit VR Specialist 

James Stephens VR Specialist 

Wolatt Hunter VR Specialist 

VACANT VR Specialist 

VACANT VR Specialist 

mailto:rsa.transition@dc.gov


 

DCPS RSA COUNSELOR  

Anacostia SHS 
P:  202.573.3728 
E:  cynthia.egbujor@dc.gov 

Banneker SHS 
P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

Ballou SHS/ Ballou STAY 
P:  202.550.3287 
E:  kenya.addison1@dc.gov 

Bard Early College 
P:  202.573.3728 
E:  cynthia.egbujor@dc.gov 

Cardoza SHS 
P:  202.506.0803 
E:  luis.gomez2@dc.gov 

CHEC (Bell Multicultural)  
P:  202.506.0803 
E:  luis.gomez2@dc.gov 

Coolidge SHS 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Duke Ellington SOA 
P:  202.590.7574 
E:  lucas.lafaver@dc.gov 

Dunbar SHS 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Eastern SHS 
P:  202.510.5891 
E:  elizabeth.masonis@dc.gov 

Jackson Reed SHS 
P:  202.702.8638 
E:  stephen.calvit@dc.gov 

Jackson Reed (B&VI Students)  
P:  202.503.8212 
E:  shontae.waldrip@dc.gov 

Luke C. Moore AHS 
P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

 
MacArthur HS 

P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

 
McKinley Tech SHS 

P:  202.431.4643 
E:  mathurine,zama-sity@dc.gov 

Phelps SHS 
P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

 
 

P:  202.262.2942 
E:  christin.grochala@dc.gov 

mailto:james.stephens@dc.gov
mailto:james.stephens@dc.gov
mailto:stephen.calvit@dc.gov
mailto:shontae.waldrip@dc.gov


 

Project Search @CAR 

EDC @RTEC/ River Terr. EC 
P:   202.510.5891 
E:  elizabeth.masonis@dc.gov 

Ron Brown EC 
P:  202.573.3728 
E:  cynthia.egbujor@dc.gov 

Roosevelt SHS/ Roosevelt STAY 
P:  202.590.7574 
E:  lucas.lafaver@dc.gov 

School Without Walls 
P:  202.510.5891 
E:  elizabeth.masonis@dc.gov 

HD Woodson 
P:  202.550.7317 
E:  wolatt.hunter@dc.gov 

Youth Services Center DYRS (NB, MA)  
P:  202.550.3287 
E:  kenya.addison1@dc.gov 

Incarcerated Youth Program (IYP) 
P:  202.550.3287 
E:  kenya.addison1@dc.gov 

Child and Family Services Admin 
(CFSA) 

P:  202.431.4643 
E:  mathurine,zama-sity@dc.gov 

DOES (OYP)  
P:  202.431.4643 
E:  mathurine,zama-sity@dc.gov 
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